
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

1 

99 

5 

23 

4 

10 

96 

84 

22 

15 

72 

55 

8 

222 

11 

91 

14 

9 

25 

Name 

Rowan  Shepherd 

Justin  Allen 

Dion  Pitt 

Hugo  Allan 

Simon  Evans 

Brock  Gilchrist 

Matthew  McCutcheon 

Marco  Giltrap 

John  Penny 

Clay  Osborne 

Zac  Stichbury 

Christina  Orr-West 

Mark  Mallard 

Todd Foster 

Will  Morton 

Ronan  Murphy 

Fynn  Osborne 

Sam  Cotterill 

Chelsea  Herbert 

Model 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

86 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Diff 

3.879 
4.119 
4.255 
5.309 
6.498 
7.175 
7.457 
8.417 

10.053 
10.359 
10.416 
12.437 
15.156 
21.341 
23.811 
24.437 
35.587 
52.274 

Gap 

3.879 
0.240 
0.136 
1.054 
1.189 
0.677 
0.282 
0.960 
1.636 
0.306 
0.057 
2.021 
2.719 
6.185 
2.470 
0.626 

11.150 
16.687 

Best Tm 
1:17.423 
1:17.574 
1:17.774 
1:17.564 
1:17.425 
1:18.077 
1:18.097 
1:18.055 
1:18.082 
1:17.884 
1:17.996 
1:18.137 
1:18.444 
1:18.574 
1:18.659 
1:18.001 
1:18.319 
1:20.099 
1:18.667 

In Lap 

5 

4 

7 

7 

5 

5 

8 

12 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

10 

4 

5 

6 

7 

5 

Total Tm 

15:42.134 

15:46.013 

15:46.253 

15:46.389 

15:47.443 

15:48.632 

15:49.309 

15:49.591 

15:50.551 

15:52.187 

15:52.493 

15:52.550 

15:54.571 

15:57.290 

16:03.475 

16:05.945 

16:06.571 

16:17.721 

16:34.408 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
TR86 009 - Car #4 - Breach of CH Art 20.5 - 2 seconds added to race time 
TR86 010 - Car #14 - Breach of CH Art 26.1.1 - 10 seconds added to race time 
TR86 011 - Car #5 - Breach of CH Art 26.1.1 - 2 seconds added to race time 
TR86 012 - Car #23 - Breach of CH Art 20.5 - 2 seconds added to race time 

Margin of Victory 

3.879 

Avg. Speed 

123.804 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.423 

Best Speed 

125.544 

Best Lap by 

1 - Rowan  Shepherd 

 

Printed: 13/02/2022 4:39:11 p.m. 

Chief Timekeeper: Amy Pullen 

Race Director TR86: Adam Simmons 

Race Director V8 Utes: Steve Collier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hampton Downs 

MSNZ Premier Championship Round 3 

Toyota 86 Championship 

Race 27 - 12 laps 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:17:05 

National  2.700 km 

13/02/2022 14:15 


